


Abstract

The primary purpose of this study is to examine the various effects of waiting time towards
customers’ satisfaction. Researchers surveyed 280 randomly selected customers of the
selected five (5) fast food restaurant outlets in Kuala Terengganu during weekends. This
study used convenient sampling to acquire the potential respondents. Besides, the study have
been identified physical factor (ambient and design and facilities), social factor (restaurant
employee and perceived crowding) are the factors that contribute to waiting time at fast food
restaurant in Kuala Terengganu. Moreover, physical factor (design & facilities) is the
dominant factor of waiting time at the fast food restaurant. In addition, the physical factor
(design) and social factor (perceived crowding) are the variables that give significant
predators. It is hope that this study may offer some better understanding on the effects of

waiting time towards customer satisfaction in the fast food establishments.

Keywords: Waiting time; fast food restaurant; ambient; design; facilities; restaurant employee;

perceived crowding; customer satisfaction

iii



Acknowledgement

ol Gam M il ansy
“In the name of Allah, Most Gracious, Most Merciful”
First of all, we are very grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving us the strength physically,
mentally and patience to complete this Undergraduate Project (HTM655). This is the result of
our efforts, as well as the assistance of many people directly or indirectly. We extend our

sincere gratitude and appreciation to:

Norzaidah Binti Ngali, our supervisor for her continuous support, suggestions, feedback,
motivation and comments in developing this HTM655. During this journey, thank you for

your excellent commitment.

Our appreciations goes to all the lecturers of foodservice management for being a wonderful

co-advisor and caretaker for our Undergraduate Project.

We would also like to thank Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Cawangan Terengganu
Kampus Dungun for giving us the chance to gain new knowledge on how to prepare future

research project.

All of our friends, thank you for sharing endless support during completing this research
papers. This Undergraduate Project could also not be carried out without empathy,

commitments and sacrifices from each of the member.

Most importantly, our genuine thanks are extended to our beloved parents.



Table of Contents

Chapters

Contents

Declaration

Abstract

Acknowledgement

Table of Contents

List of Figures

List of Tables

List of Abbreviations

INTRODUCTION

1.1  Overview

1.2 Background of the Study

1.3 Problem Statement

1.4  Research Objectives

1.5 Research Questions

1.6  Research Framework

1.7  Significance of the Study

1.8  Definition of Key Terms
1.8.1 Waiting time
1.8.2 Fast Food Restaurant
1.8.3 Ambient
1.8.4 Design and Faulnes
1.8.5 Restaurant Employee
1.8.6 Perceived Crowding
1.8.7 Customer Satisfaction

19 Outline of the Thesis

1.10  Summary

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1  Overview

2.2 Waiting time

2.3 Physical Factor
2.3.1 Ambient

2.3.2 Design and Facilities

Pages
il
iii
iv
v-vii
viii
ix

ix

N
£ L L o~

= - ARV SNV SV SRV .

o0
© © 0 a9 & & O

—_—
(e}

10-11



2.4  Social Factor
2.4.1 Restaurant Employee
2.4.2 Perceived Crowding
2.5  Customer Satisfaction
2.6 Summary
METHODOLOGY
3.1  Overview
3.2 Research Design
3.3  Population and Sampling
3.4  Instrument Development & Testing
3.5 Data Collection Plan
3.6  Pilot Test
3.7  Procedure of Data Collection
3.8  Plan for Data Analysis
3.9  Research Ethic Consideration

3.9.1 Access
3.9.2 Confidentiality and non-attribution

3.10 Time Frame (Gantt Chart)

3.11

Summary

RESULT ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION

4.1
4.2

4.3

44
4.5

Overview
Survey Results: Frequency Analysis
4.2.1 Section 1: Respondents’ Demographic Profile

Survey Results: Frequency Analysis

4.3.1 Section 2: Physical Factor (Ambient)

4.3.2 Section 3: Physical Factor (Design and
Facilities)

4.3.3 Section 4: Social Factor (Restaurant Employee)
4.3.4 Section 5: Social Factor (Perceived Crowding)
Survey Result: Effects of Waiting Time Determinants

Survey Result: Standard Multiple Regression

11
12-13
13
13-15
15

16
16
16-17
17-18
19
20-23
23
24
25-26
26
26-27
27
28
28
29
29
29
29-30

31
31-32
32-33

34-35
35-36
36-37
37-38

vi



