JANUARY 2,020

BACHROR OF SCHRIFF (HONE) IN PRODSERVICE MANAGEMENT (HA 242)

MEA FUR NAMED BY MODA MASER

2016533063 201655337

THE BARGIS OF WANTER THE TOWARDS OFFICERS
SATISFACTION AT EAST FOOD RESTAURANT
IN KUA A TEREROGARD

FACHITY OF HOTH. & TOURISM MANAGAMENT

TETVERSTIL IE KEIGLOCH MARA CAWACCAU TERREGORAU KANNUS DUNGUN



Abstract

The primary purpose of this study is to examine the various effects of waiting time towards customers' satisfaction. Researchers surveyed 280 randomly selected customers of the selected five (5) fast food restaurant outlets in Kuala Terengganu during weekends. This study used convenient sampling to acquire the potential respondents. Besides, the study have been identified physical factor (ambient and design and facilities), social factor (restaurant employee and perceived crowding) are the factors that contribute to waiting time at fast food restaurant in Kuala Terengganu. Moreover, physical factor (design & facilities) is the dominant factor of waiting time at the fast food restaurant. In addition, the physical factor (design) and social factor (perceived crowding) are the variables that give significant predators. It is hope that this study may offer some better understanding on the effects of waiting time towards customer satisfaction in the fast food establishments.

Keywords: Waiting time; fast food restaurant; ambient; design; facilities; restaurant employee; perceived crowding; customer satisfaction

Acknowledgement

"In the name of Allah, Most Gracious, Most Merciful"

First of all, we are very grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving us the strength physically, mentally and patience to complete this Undergraduate Project (HTM655). This is the result of our efforts, as well as the assistance of many people directly or indirectly. We extend our sincere gratitude and appreciation to:

Norzaidah Binti Ngali, our supervisor for her continuous support, suggestions, feedback, motivation and comments in developing this HTM655. During this journey, thank you for your excellent commitment.

Our appreciations goes to all the lecturers of foodservice management for being a wonderful co-advisor and caretaker for our Undergraduate Project.

We would also like to thank Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Cawangan Terengganu Kampus Dungun for giving us the chance to gain new knowledge on how to prepare future research project.

All of our friends, thank you for sharing endless support during completing this research papers. This Undergraduate Project could also not be carried out without empathy, commitments and sacrifices from each of the member.

Most importantly, our genuine thanks are extended to our beloved parents.

Table of Contents

Chapters		Contents	Pages
	Decla	ration	ii
	Abstro	iii	
	Ackno	owledgement	iv
	Table	of Contents	v-vii
	List o	f Figures	viii
	List o	f Tables	ix
	List o	f Abbreviations	ix
1	INTE	RODUCTION	1
	1.1	Overview	1
	1.2	Background of the Study	1-2
	1.3	Problem Statement	2-3
	1.4	Research Objectives	lp.
	1.5	Research Questions	H
	1.6	Research Framework	lg.
	1.7	Significance of the Study	5
	1.8	Definition of Key Terms	5
		1.8.1 Waiting time	5
		1.8.2 Fast Food Restaurant	5
		1.8.3 Ambient	6
		1.8.4 Design and Facilities	6
		1.8.5 Restaurant Employee	6
		1.8.6 Perceived Crowding	6
		1.8.7 Customer Satisfaction	6
	1.9	Outline of the Thesis	7
	1.10	Summary	7
2	LITE	ERATURE REVIEW	8
	2.1	Overview	8
	2.2	Waiting time	8-9
	2.3	Physical Factor	9
		2.3.1 Ambient	10
		2.3.2 Design and Facilities	10-11

	2.4	Social Factor				
		2.4.1 Restaurant Employee	12-13			
		2.4.2 Perceived Crowding	13			
	2.5	Customer Satisfaction	13-15			
	2.6	Summary	15			
3	MET	THODOLOGY	16			
	3.1	Overview	16			
	3.2	Research Design	16-17			
	3.3	Population and Sampling	17-18			
	3.4	Instrument Development & Testing	19			
	3.5	Data Collection Plan	20-23			
	3.6	Pilot Test	23			
	3.7	Procedure of Data Collection	24			
	3.8	Plan for Data Analysis	25-26			
	3.9	Research Ethic Consideration	26			
		3.9.1 Access	26-27			
		3.9.2 Confidentiality and non-attribution	27			
	3.10	Time Frame (Gantt Chart)	28			
	3.11	Summary	28			
4	RES	RESULT ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION				
	4.1	Overview	29			
	4.2	Survey Results: Frequency Analysis	29			
		4.2.1 Section 1: Respondents' Demographic Profile	29-30			
	4.3	Survey Results: Frequency Analysis	3 8			
		4.3.1 Section 2: Physical Factor (Ambient)	31-32			
		4.3.2 Section 3: Physical Factor (Design and	32-33			
		Facilities)				
		4.3.3 Section 4: Social Factor (Restaurant Employee)	34-35			
		4.3.4 Section 5: Social Factor (Perceived Crowding)	35-36			
	4.4	Survey Result: Effects of Waiting Time Determinants	36-37			
	4.5	Survey Result: Standard Multiple Regression	37-38			